Little Rock (2-8,0-0 OVC) -vs- West Virginia (8-3,0-0 Big 12)

12/09/25 at Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

Date: 12/09/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? diifé‘éfg, 803 Little Rock 23 35 58
Site: Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV West Virginia 47 43 90
Referees: Christopher Merlo, Antinio Petty, Ron Groover
Little Rock 58
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lawson,Johnathan * 36 3-8 2-4 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 4 0 2 11
00 Bayless,Braxton % 33 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 3 6
10  Pennyfeather,Caleb * 22 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 1 1 6
15 Nzeh,Kachi =3 31 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
05 Hughes,Christian * 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Wallace,Cameron 34 8-19 1-5 6-8 4-5 9 2 4 1 0 0 23
12 Steele Jr.,Tracy 9 2-3 2-3 0-3 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
22  Claytor IV, Truman 22 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 5
01 Thomas,Joseph 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-58 6-18 10-16 13-16 29 12 11 11 2 7 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28 28.57 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 5-13 38.46 % 4-9 44.44 %
Total 21-58 36.2 % 6-18 33.3% 10-16 62.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0
West Virginia 90
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Huff,Honor * 31 8-13 8-11 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 24
52 Eaglestaff, Treysen & 24 8-14 5-10 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 23
00 Lorient,Brenen * 22  4-6 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 2 2 1 1 0 8
55 Obioha,Harlan & 20 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 0 1 0 0 2 4
01 Floyd,Jasper * 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 3 0 1 2
13  Moore,Chance 15 4-8 0-1 4-4 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 1 12
02 Jenkins,Amir 18 2-3 0-1 1-4 1-3 4 1 6 1 0 1 5
05 Thomas,D] 18 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 4
23 Ugusuk,Morris 7 1-3 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Forsythe,Jayden 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Fields,Jackson 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 1 0 2 2
21  Hauet,Niyol 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-59 15-30 9-17 15-27 42 12 22 10 1 9 90
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29 58.62 % 8-15 53.33 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 7-15 46.67 % 4-11 36.36 %
Total 33-59 55.9% 15-30 50.0 % 9-17 529 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Fast Break Points: 16



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Little Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia

19:41  0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
o= ASSIST by HUFF,HONOR

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN 19:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HUFF,HONOR
18:52 TURNOVER by FLOYD,JASPER
STEAL by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 18:52
GOOD LAYUP by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB(in the paint) 18:28 2-3  H1

ASSIST by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN o=
18:17 MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
o= REBOUND OFF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
FOUL by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN 18:15
18:15 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
18:15 2-5 H3 GOOD FT by OBIOHA,HARLAN

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 17:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 17:43
17:43 STEAL by HUFF,HONOR
SUB OUT by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB 17:43
SUB IN by WALLACE,CAMERON 17:43

17:35 2-7 H5 GOOD DUNK by OBIOHA,HARLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN

TURNOVER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 17:25
17:25 STEAL by HUFF,HONOR
17:25 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
17:25 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR
17:05 TURNOVER by LORIENT,BRENEN
STEAL by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 17:05
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:59 4-7 H3

ASSIST by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN --
16:26 4-9 H5 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,AMIR
MISS JUMPER by NZEH,KACHI 16:00
== REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIR
15:44 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,AMIR(in the paint)

FOUL by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN 15:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:44
15:44 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
15:44 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
15:44 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE
15:44 SUB IN by FIELDS,JACKSON
SUB OUT by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN 15:44
SUB IN by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN 15:44
15:44 4-12 H8 GOOD FT by JENKINS,AMIR
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 15:17
— REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by CLAYTOR IV,TRUMAN 15:01

15:01 4-13 H9 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE
15:01 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:22 TURNOVER by HUFF,HONOR
STEAL by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 14:22
MISS JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHANCE
13:55 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,CHANCE

TURNOVER by WALLACE,CAMERON 13:31
13:31 STEAL by FIELDS,JACKSON
13:25 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE



REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)

FOUL by NZEH,KACHI

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,CAMERON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JOSEPH
SUB IN by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by BAYLESS,BRAXTON

REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

SUB OUT by WALLACE,CAMERON
SUB IN by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
GOOD FT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by BAYLESS,BRAXTON
GOOD JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

13:17

4-18

6-18
6-20

6-22

7-22
8-22

9-22
9-24

9-27

11-27

H 12
H 14

H 16

H 15
H 14

H 13
H 15

H 16

MISS JUMPER by HUFF,HONOR

STEAL by MOORE,CHANCE
GOOD DUNK by MOORE,CHANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
SUB OUT by HUFF,HONOR
SUB IN by THOMAS, D]

SUB IN by UGUSUK,MORRIS

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DI(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIELDS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
MISS FT by THOMAS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR
SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER

MISS 3PTR by UGUSUK,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by UGUSUK,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint)
FOUL by FLOYD,JASPER

SUB OUT by THOMAS, D]

SUB OUT by FIELDS,JACKSON
SUB OUT by UGUSUK,MORRIS
SUB IN by LORIENT,BRENEN
SUB IN by HUFF,HONOR

SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

GOOD DUNK by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFF,HONOR

STEAL by FLOYD,JASPER
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
ASSIST by OBIOHA,HARLAN

MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN
MISS JUMPER by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NZEH,KACHI
SUB IN by WALLACE,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
SUB IN by NZEH,KACHI

REBOUND DEF by NZEH,KACHI

MISS LAYUP by NZEH,KACHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NZEH,KACHI

GOOD FT by NZEH,KACHI

SUB OUT by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN
SUB IN by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
MISS FT by NZEH,KACHI

STEAL by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

GOOII)) DUNK by WALLACE,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

MISS JUMPER by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,CAMERON
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NZEH,KACHI
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAMERON

GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAMERON

07:49 11-30 H 19

07:21

07:15
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
06:53
06:28
06:28
06:23

06:03
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
06:01
05:37
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:10
05:10

05:05

04:57

04:31

04:25

04:04
03:58
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:41

03:24
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12

11-33

12-33

14-33

14-36

17-36

17-38

18-38

19-38

H 22

H 21

H 19

H 22

H 21

H 20

REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
ASSIST by LORIENT,BRENEN

REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER

SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR

FOUL by LORIENT,BRENEN

SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
SUB IN by THOMAS, D]

SUB IN by FIELDS,JACKSON

FOUL by THOMAS,D]

SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHANCE
TURNOVER by JENKINS,AMIR

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MOORE,CHANCE

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE

SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER

SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN

GOOD DUNK by FIELDS,JACKSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,DJ

FOUL by FIELDS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by FIELDS,JACKSON
SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN



GOOD JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON

MISS JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
GOOD TIPIN by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NZEH,KACHI

BLOCK by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by BAYLESS,BRAXTON

03:05

02:42

19-41

21-41

H 22

H 20

02:18 21-44 H 23

01:57

01:31
01:29
01:29
01:11
01:04
00:44

00:22

00:01
00:01

23-44
23-47

H 21
H 24

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER

GOOD 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER

REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
SUB IN by LORIENT,BRENEN

GOOD 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER
MISS LAYUP by HUFF,HONOR(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Little Rock Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 19:36
REBOUND OFF by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB ==
GOOD LAYUP by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB(in the paint) 19:31 25-47 H22
19:15 TURNOVER by FLOYD,JASPER
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 19:09
REBOUND OFF by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB ==
MISS LAYUP by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB(in the paint) 18:55
18:55 BLOCK by LORIENT,BRENEN
-- REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
18:36 25-49 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB 18:12
18:12 STEAL by OBIOHA,HARLAN
18:02 25-52 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
== ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER
MISS JUMPER by NZEH,KACHI(in the paint) 17:40
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,CAMERON ==
GOOD TIPIN by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 17:33 27-52 H 25
17:23 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,JASPER
-- REBOUND OFF by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
17:17 MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
REBOUND DEF by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,JASPER
16:48 27-54 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLOYD,JASPER
MISS DUNK by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 16:27
-- REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
FOUL by WALLACE,CAMERON 16:18
16:18 SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
16:18 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
16:18 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
16:18 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
16:18 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR
16:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,D]
16:18 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE
16:18 SUB IN by FIELDS,JACKSON



16:11 MISS 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE
16:06 27-56 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 15:52 29-56 H 27
15:31 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,CHANCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB --
15:18 FOUL by MOORE,CHANCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:18
SUB OUT by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB 15:18
SUB IN by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN 15:18
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 15:10 31-56 H 25

ASSIST by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN --
14:52 31-59 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
-- ASSIST by MOORE,CHANCE

MISS 3PTR by NZEH,KACHI 14:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON
FOUL by WALLACE,CAMERON 14:28
14:28 MISS FT by JENKINS,AMIR(fastbreak)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:28 MISS FT by JENKINS,AMIR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,CAMERON =
GOOD DUNK by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 14:14 33-59 H 26
ASSIST by BAYLESS,BRAXTON =
13:54 TURNOVER by THOMAS,D]
STEAL by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 13:54
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 13:48

= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,CHANCE
13:33 MISS DUNK by FIELDS,JACKSON(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by MOORE,CHANCE

FOUL by NZEH,KACHI 13:29
13:29 SUB OUT by HUFF,HONOR
13:29 SUB OUT by THOMAS, D]
13:29 SUB OUT by FIELDS,JACKSON
13:29 SUB IN by LORIENT,BRENEN
13:29 SUB IN by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
13:29 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN
SUB OUT by WALLACE,CAMERON 13:29
SUB IN by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB 13:29
13:10 33-61 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN 12:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by NZEH,KACHI 12:42
SUB IN by WALLACE,CAMERON 12:42
MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:25
= REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIR
FOUL by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 12:20
12:20 33-62 H29 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 12:20
SUB IN by STEELE JR., TRACY 12:20
12:20 33-63 H 30 GOOD FT by MOORE,CHANCE(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:12 35-63 H 28
11:43 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,AMIR
= REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN
11:39 MISS LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
11:35 MISS LAYUP by OBIOHA,HARLAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN
11:31 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,CHANCE
= REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,AMIR
FOUL by CLAYTOR IV,TRUMAN 11:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28

SUB OUT by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB 11:28



SUB IN by NZEH,KACHI 11:28

11:28 MISS FT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:28 MISS FT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
REBOUND DEF by NZEH,KACHI -
11:11 FOUL by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
11:10 FOUL by JENKINS,AMIR
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 11:02 38-63 H 25
ASSIST by WALLACE,CAMERON =
10:50 SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR
10:50 SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
10:50 SUB IN by FLOYD,JASPER
10:50 SUB IN by HUFF,HONOR
10:38 38-65 H 27 GOOD DUNK by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WALLACE,CAMERON 10:24 41-65 H 24
ASSIST by NZEH,KACHI --
10:23 FOUL by LORIENT,BRENEN
10:19 FOUL by EAGLESTAFF,TREYSEN
GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAMERON 10:19 42-65 H 23
10:19 SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
10:19 SUB IN by FIELDS,JACKSON
GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAMERON 10:19 43-65 H 22

09:58 43-68 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
-- ASSIST by LORIENT,BRENEN

09:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,CAMERON 09:39
= REBOUND DEF by LORIENT,BRENEN
SUB OUT by STEELE JR., TRACY 09:32
SUB IN by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 09:32
09:20 MISS LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by NZEH,KACHI 09:20
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:11 MISS JUMPER by FLOYD,JASPER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,CAMERON --
TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 09:01
FOUL by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN 08:39

08:39 43-69 H 26 GOOD FT by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
08:39 43-70 H 27 GOOD FT by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN

TURNOVER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 08:28
08:28 STEAL by FIELDS,JACKSON
08:17 TURNOVER by FLOYD,JASPER
08:17 SUB OUT by FLOYD,JASPER
08:17 SUB IN by JENKINS,AMIR
TURNOVER by BAYLESS,BRAXTON 08:04
08:04 STEAL by JENKINS,AMIR

GOOD LAYUP by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN(fastbreak)(in the
07:58 43-72 H29 paint)

o ASSIST by JENKINS,AMIR

MISS 3PTR by CLAYTOR 1IV,TRUMAN 07:42
== REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON
07:31 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,JACKSON
== REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN
07:22 MISS 3PTR by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN

== REBOUND OFF by LORIENT,BRENEN
07:18 43-74 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by LORIENT,BRENEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
07:14 SUB OUT by LORIENT,BRENEN
07:14 SUB OUT by FIELDS,JACKSON
07:14 SUB OUT by EAGLESTAFF, TREYSEN
07:14 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ
07:14 SUB IN by MOORE,CHANCE
07:14 SUB IN by OBIOHA,HARLAN

SUB OUT by NZEH,KACHI 07:14



SUB IN by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
TURNOVER by CLAYTOR IV,TRUMAN

STEAL by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB

MISS FT by WALLACE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN
SUB IN by STEELE JR., TRACY
GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAMERON

TURNOVER by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN

MISS LAYUP by BAYLESS,BRAXTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,CAMERON

GOOD FT by WALLACE,CAMERON

SUB OUT by BAYLESS,BRAXTON
SUB OUT by PENNYFEATHER,CALEB
SUB OUT by STEELE JR., TRACY
SUB IN by THOMAS,JOSEPH

SUB IN by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN
MISS FT by WALLACE,CAMERON

FOUL by THOMAS,JOSEPH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAWSON,JOHNATHAN
SUB IN by STEELE JR., TRACY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN
ASSIST by WALLACE,CAMERON

STEAL by CLAYTOR IV,TRUMAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by CLAYTOR IV, TRUMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD 3PTR by STEELE JR., TRACY
ASSIST by WALLACE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by STEELE JR., TRACY
ASSIST by WALLACE,CAMERON

44-74
44-77

44-79

44-81

44-84

45-84

48-84

50-84
50-87

53-87

56-87

H 30
H 33

H 35

H 37

H 40

H 39

H 36

H 34
H 37

H 34

H 31

TURNOVER by MOORE,CHANCE

FOUL by HUFF,HONOR

GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
ASSIST by JENKINS,AMIR

STEAL by OBIOHA,HARLAN
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,CHANCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by OBIOHA,HARLAN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,D](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMIR
GOOD 3PTR by HUFF,HONOR
ASSIST by JENKINS,AMIR

FOUL by THOMAS,D]

SUB OUT by MOORE,CHANCE
SUB OUT by OBIOHA,HARLAN
SUB IN by FIELDS,JACKSON
SUB IN by UGUSUK,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,JACKSON

SUB OUT by HUFF,HONOR
SUB IN by FORSYTHE,JAYDEN

MISS FT by JENKINS,AMIR

TURNOVER by THOMAS,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by FORSYTHE,JAYDEN
ASSIST by JENKINS,AMIR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMIR

SUB IN by HAUET,NIYOL

MISS 3PTR by HAUET,NIYOL



MISS 3PTR by STEELE JR., TRACY
REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,CAMERON

MISS FT by STEELE JR., TRACY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STEELE JR., TRACY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STEELE JR., TRACY

FOUL by THOMAS,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by CLAYTOR IV,TRUMAN

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,CAMERON

REBOUND OFF by STEELE JR.,TRACY

GOOD DUNK by WALLACE,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEELE JR.,TRACY

01:36 56-90 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by UGUSUK,MORRIS
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58-90 H 32

FOUL by HAUET,NIYOL

REBOUND DEF by UGUSUK,MORRIS

MISS FT by UGUSUK,MORRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by UGUSUK,MORRIS

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DJ
TURNOVER by FIELDS,JACKSON



